E Hﬁﬁlﬁ THE ARIA REPORT /‘\\

Chartifacts
Australian Top 100 Singles Chart
Australian Top 100 Albums Chart

Australian Top 50 Physical Singles Chart
Australian Top 100 Physical Albums Chart
Digital Track Chart Top 50
Digital Aloums Chart
Catalogue Albums Chart
Singles Summary
Albums Summary
Compilations Summary
Australian Artist Top 20 Charts
Dance Top 25 Charts
Urban Singles Top 40
Urban Albums Top 40
Hitseekers
Country Albums Chart
Classical Albums Chart
Jazz & Blues Albums Chart
Music DVD Chart
UK Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: BPI)
US Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Billboard)
Europe Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: Music & Media) — Unavailable this week
New Zealand Top 20 Singles & Albums Charts (source: RIANZ)
Australasian Artist — Overseas Chart Performance
New Release Singles
New Release Albums

New Release DVDs

DISCLAIMER

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



JA\RUAY

CHARTS

AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART
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Week Commencing ~ 4 January 2010 ~ Issue #1036

SINGLES. After weeks at the top, Tik Tok’s reign is over. Taking Ke$ha's
place is American synth-pop outfit Owl City and their track Fireflies. The song
has been sitting in the chart for nine previous weeks and has slowly but surely
moved its way up. After debuting last week at 15, lyaz's Replay has now
moved into number ten. Big jumps also come from P!nk’s Funhouse (from 60
to 39), Green Day's 21 Guns (from 89 to 55) and Linkin Park’s New Divide
(from 65 to 41). Guy Sebastian now has two songs in the top 20. Art Of Love
(Feat. Jordin Sparks) is sitting at nine, while Like It Like That has moved
back into the top 20 to 19.

No.43 DO YOU REMEMBER? - Jay Sean. Do You Remember? is the
second single by British R&B singer Jay Sean to feature on the chart. There
are two versions of the track. Both feature a guest appearance by Jamaican
dancehall artist Sean Paul and one includes a guest turn by American crunk
master Lil Jon. This single follows on from Down (No.2 Nov. '09) and is
included on the album All Or Nothing. The collaboration came about after
Sean Paul saw Jay Sean performing at an awards ceremony

No.90 LOVE IS WAR - Rogue Traders. This new single by
Melbourne’s Rogue Traders marks the debut of new vocalist Mindi Jackson.
Jackson, who replaces Natalie Bassingthwaighte, was discovered on
MySpace by the band’s leader, James Ash. The single comes from the
forthcoming fourth album by the Rogue Traders. It has the working title of
Rogue 4 and will see the light of day sometime in 2010. The digital version of
this single was released on Christmas Day.

ALBUMS. For the sixth week in a row, Susan Boyle is number one and
Michael Buble is number two. The respective artists have been the hot sellers
in the lead up to Christmas and have maintained their presence in the busy
post-Christmas week. A lot of bullet performers in the chart this week. Both
Glee soundtracks have jumped back into the top ten while Mumford & Sons,
Empire Of The Sun, Them Crooked Vultures, Sarah Blasko and Rihanna
have all moved back into the top 20. Biggest move of the week comes from
New York three-piece the Yeah Yeah Yeahs and their third album, It's Blitz!
The band, who are currently in the country, have re-entered the chart at 35 this
week.

No.61 OCEAN EYES - Owl City. The third album by American synth-
pop act Owl City is their first to enter the ARIA chart. Owl City is the project of
Adam Young. Young began making music as a means of battling insomnia.
He is backed up by a number of musicians when performing live. The album
has already made the top ten on the Billboard 200, as well as reaching number
one on several other Billboard charts. The album’s first single, Fireflies, has
reached number one on the ARIA Singles Chart this week. Owl City head to
Australia for a run of show in march.

No.86 ALVIN AND THE CHIPMUNKS: THE SQUEAKQUEL -
Soundtrack.  If you ever wanted to know what tracks like Hot N Cold, So
What, Single ladies (Put A Ring On It), Stayin’ Alive and | Want To Know
What Love Is would sound like if they were sped-up and given the Chipmunk
treatment, this is your album. The soundtrack to the new feature film from the
high-pitch pint-sized stars features covers of all of these tunes and many
others. The soundtrack to their first movie peaked at number 70 in January of
2008.

No.88 MONSTER - Lady Gaga. We've had The Fame (No.3 Dec. '09)
and The Fame Monster (No.3 Jan. '10) and now Lady Gaga gives us
Monster. This is the standalone release of the disc that was previously
released in a package with The Fame. Monster features eight new tracks
including Bad Romance (No.2 Dec. '09), Telephone (Feat. Beyonce) (No.22
Jan. "10) and Monster (No.80 Nov. '09).
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Fireflies

Tik Tok

Bad Romance
Black Box

Whatcha Say
Starstrukk

Empire State Of Mind
Down

Art Of Love

Replay

Hotel Room Service
Meet Me Halfway
Sexy Bitch

Party In The U.S.A.
| Gotta Feeling
Haven't Met You Yet
According To You
Russian Roulette
Like It Like That
Little Lion Man

| Can Transform Ya
Telephone

3

One Way Road

This Is Who | Am

Good Girls Go Bad

Rock That Body

Good Day

Bulletproof

Evacuate The Dancefloor
Boom Boom Pow

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
You Belong With Me

Let Me Be Me

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
Sweet Disposition

Run This Town

Love Story

Funhouse

Right Round

New Divide

I'm In Miami Bitch

Do You Remember?
Broken Leg

Caught In The Crowd
The Climb

Sweet December
Walking On A Dream
Poker Face

Chase That Feeling

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Owl City

Ke$ha

Lady Gaga

Stan Walker

Jason DeRulo

30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry
Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne
Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
lyaz

Pitbull

The Black Eyed Peas
David Guetta Feat. Akon
Miley Cyrus

The Black Eyed Peas
Michael Buble

Orianthi

Rihanna

Guy Sebastian

Mumford & Sons

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
Britney Spears

John Butler Trio

Vanessa Amorosi

Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester

Black Eyed Peas
Hayley Warner

La Roux

Cascada

The Black Eyed Peas
Pitoull

Taylor Swift

Jessica Mauboy
Beyonce

The Temper Trap
Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Taylor Swift

Plnk

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
Linkin Park

LMFAO

Jay Sean

Bluejuice

Kate Miller-Heidke
Miley Cyrus

Short Stack

Empire Of The Sun
Lady Gaga

Hilltop Hoods

A
A
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A3

A4
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A3
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Company
UMA
RCA/SME
INRIUMA
SME

WAR
ATL/WAR
ROC/WAR
UMA

SME

WAR
RCA/SME
INRIUMA
VIR/EMI
HWR/UMA
INR/UMA
WAR
GEF/UMA
DEF/UMA
SME
DEW/UMA
JIVE/SME
INRIUMA
JIVE/SME
JAR/MGM
UMA
ATL/WAR
INRIUMA
SME
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
INRIUMA
HUS/UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
COL/SME
LIB/JUMA
ROC/WAR
BIG/UMA
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
WAR
INRIUMA
UMA
DEW/UMA
SME
HWR/UMA
SMR/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
GE/UMA

Catalogue No.
2723245
88697619042
2726752
88697629982
US-WB1-09-01504
US-AT2-09-02549
US-JZ1-09-00031
2711618
88697624062
US-RE1-09-01161
88697580152
2721563

6877595

8715205

2712911
US-RE1-09-01437
2724917

2726852
88697580942
2718962
88697618202
US-UM7-09-05541
88697609542
JBT014

2719761
US-AT2-09-01277
US-UM7-09-67623
88697629992
2709093

2811792

2706615
HUSSYCD5095
2709120
88697624102
88697417512
LMCD0023
US-JZ1-09-00010
1799438
88697556452
7567896654
US-WB1-09-01893
1794641
US-CM5-09-00810
2714523
88697488872
8714430
SMR0016
2349372

1789813
GERCDS001
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51 56 12
52 42 25
53 66 32
54 46 2
* 55 89 28
56 67 18
* 57 79 5
58 4l 49
59 69 30
60 48 9
61 35 9
62 58 19
63 41 4
64 9N 28
65 78 31
66 84 6
67 80 4l
68 86 69
69 54 13
70 47 5
4l - 61
72 75 3
73 63 2
74 - 29
75 70 21
76 72 22
7 97 39
78 73 35
79 - 19
80 51 12
81 55 6
82 95 15
83 52 7
84 64 3
85 49 9
86 - 27
87 74 21
88 62 10
89 - 11
90 - 1
N - 56
92 - 27
93 99 26
94 85 3
95 - 8
96 - 23
97 - 16
98 87 23
99 - 64
100 90 20

Lw Tl
53 7
76 7
77 7
81 10
82 4
83 5
88 10
92 3
93 3
94 33
96 1

98 44
100 10

Tltle

Bodies

The Last Day On Earth
Paparazzi

Burn Your Name

21 Guns

Up/Down

One Time

Halo

Sweet Dreams

Fifteen

Morning After Dark
Don't Stop Believin'
Give Me The Meltdown
She's A Genius

If Today Was Your Last Day
Video Phone

Just Dance

So What

Wheels

Undisclosed Desires
Hot N Cold

Hotel Room Service (Remix)
Memories

Hoedown Throwdown
Warp

Before The Worst

Not Fair

When Love Takes Over
Jump

| Don't Believe You
You Know Me

Still Standing

Rain

Never Gonna Be Alone
One Love

Bonkers

Uprising

Baby By Me
Halo/Walking On Sunshine
Love Is A War

Sex On Fire

Waking Up In Vegas

| Wanna

Hazardous

Butterfly Fly Away
Don't Trust Me

Holiday

Coin Laundry

Viva La Vida

Art vs. Science

Title

Do They Know It's Christmas
Love Long Distance

How To Tame Lions

Who Says

| Dreamed A Dream
Video Phone (Remix)

All Of The Dreamers

And The Boys

Pursuit Of Happiness
Heavy Cross

Doesn't Mean Anything
My Delirium

Meet Me On The Equinox
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Artist

Robbie Williams
Kate Miller-Heidke
Lady Gaga
Powderfinger
Green Day
Jessica Mauboy
Justin Bieber
Beyonce
Beyonce

Taylor Swift

Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy

Glee Cast

Rob Thomas

Jet

Nickelback

Beyoncé

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
Plnk

Foo Fighters

Muse

Katy Perry

Pitbull

David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi
Miley Cyrus

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
The Script

Lily Allen

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado
Plnk

Robbie Williams

Hilltop Hoods

Creed

Nickelback

David Guetta Feat. Estelle
Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Muse

50 Cent Feat. Ne-Yo

Glee Cast

Rogue Traders

Kings Of Leon

Katy Perry

The All-American Rejects
Vanessa Amorosi

Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus
30H!3

Dizzee Rascal

Lisa Mitchell

Coldplay

Art vs. Science

Artist

Band Aid Il

Gossip

Washington

John Mayer

Susan Boyle

Beyonce Feat. Lady Gaga
Powderfinger

Angus & Julia Stone

Kid Cudi Feat. MGMT & Ratatat
Gossip

Alicia Keys

Ladyhawke

Death Cab For Cutie

A3
Al
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Dist

EMI

SME
INR/UMA
UMA
WAR
SME
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
RR/WAR
COL/SME
INR/IUMA
LAF/SME
RCA/SME
WAR
CAP/EMI
SME
VIR/EMI
WALT/UMA
HUS/UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
VIR/EMI
GE/UMA
EMI
RR/UMA
VIR/EMI
LIB/JUMA
WAR
INR/IUMA
COL/SME
SME
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
UMA
WALT/UMA
ATL/WAR
LIBIUMA
WAR

EMI
GRN/MGM

Company
UMA
COL/SME
MER/UMA
COL/SME
SYCO/SME
COL/SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SME
JISME
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR

Catalogue No
3081105
88697579282
2712904

2729869
US-RE1-09-00679
88697589922
2710667
88697473502
88697565722
2723714

2726347
88697598382
US-AT2-09-01094
6842825
NL-A32-08-87846
US-SM1-08-04757
1779103
88697372772
88697625132
GB-AHT-09-00322
2663055
US-JAY-09-00225
FR-ZID-09-00480
US-WD1-09-35873
2715182
88697582032
9647562

9681982
US-AT2-09-00453
88697594392
6070125
GERCDS002
4568835
NL-A32-08-88017
6886745
LIBDIGITAL078
GB-AHT-09-00320
2725083
G0010001875150S
88697616112
88697352002
9679742

2709185

2729648
US-WD1-09-35875
7567896623
LIBDIGITAL079
AU-WAO0-09-00130
GB-AYE-08-00265
AVS001

Catalogue No.
873 646-4
88697626082
2717430
88697618232
GB-HMU-09-00087
(G010001886461G
2721673

6076555

2727474
88697582952
88697621702
1795692
US-AT2-09-02957
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1 1 6
2 2 12
3 5 4
4 3 30
5 7 59
6 6 9
7 4 3
8 14 4
9 13 8
10 8 62
" 10 7
12 15 47
13 19 N
14 22 63
15 9 8
16 30 7
17 12 8
18 41 18
19 26 24
20 29 6
21 24 3
2 N 10
23 28 7
24 20 M
25 A 7
26 47 16
21 42 59
28 23 10
29 16 26
30 43 34
31 54 23
32 59 14
33 39 58
34 25 253
35 - 16
36 56 22
37 38 8
38 70 4
39 40 1"
40 51 29
41 32 23
42 60 68
43 33 6
4 57 A
45 35 6
46 50 10
a7 M 4
48 58 186
49 46 59
50 75 86
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#1 Album this week [
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Comm

Title

| Dreamed A Dream
Crazy Love

The Fame Monster
The EN.D

Fearless

Greatest Hits
Introducing

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1

Funhouse

Golden Rule

It's Not Me, It's You

Sigh No More

Walking On A Dream
Reality Killed The Video Star
Them Crooked Vultures
Soulbook

One Love

As Day Follows Night
Rated R

The Element Of Freedom
This Is It

Battle Studies

The Twilight Saga: New Moon
Absolute Greatest

The Resistance

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Like It Like That
Cradlesong

Curiouser

Conditions

Brand New Eyes

Been Waiting

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
It's Blitz!

Relapse

Hazardous

Timbaland Presents Shock Value II
The Time Of Our Lives
State Of The Art

My Dream - Mio Visione
Only By The Night

The Very Best Of Enya
Wonder

Believe

Cosmic Egg

Graffiti

I'm Not Dead

Dark Horse

Greatest Hits

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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Artist

Susan Boyle
Michael Buble
Lady Gaga

Black Eyed Peas
Taylor Swift

Foo Fighters

Stan Walker
Soundtrack
Soundtrack

PInk
Powderfinger

Lily Allen
Mumford & Sons
Empire Of The Sun
Robbie Williams
Them Crooked Vultures
Rod Stewart
David Guetta
Sarah Blasko
Rihanna

Alicia Keys
Michael Jackson
John Mayer
Soundtrack
Queen

Muse

Beyonce

Guy Sebastian
Rob Thomas
Kate Miller-Heidke
The Temper Trap
Paramore
Jessica Mauboy
Fleetwood Mac
Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Eminem

Vanessa Amorosi
Timbaland

Miley Cyrus
Hilltop Hoods
Mark Vincent
Kings Of Leon
Enya

Lisa Mitchell
Katherine Jenkins
Wolfmother

Chris Brown

PInk

Nickelback

Bruce Springsteen

encing 4t January 2010
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A
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Company
SYCO/SME
WAR
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
CHR/EMI
RCA/SME
JISME
VIR/EMI
DEW/UMA
DEF/UMA
JISME
EPI/SME
COL/SME
WAR

EMI

WAR
COL/SME
SME
ATL/WAR
SME
LIBIUMA
ATL/WAR
SME
RHI/WAR
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
INR/UMA
HWR/UMA
GE/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
WEA/WAR
WAR
WEA/WAR
MOD/UMA
JIVE/SME
LAF/SME
RR/WAR
COL/SME

Catalogue No
88697554542
9362497377
2719554
2708142
1799119
88697606282
88697630032
88697617052
88697540902
88697600692
2726011
6942772
DEW9000216
2354032
3096972
88697619362
88697302562
6851110
DEW9000168
2725990
88697465712
88697611432
88697530872
7567895635
6866422
2564685999
88697607742
88697580922
7567896812
88697394402
LMCD0056
7567895804
88697581232
8122736352
MODCD107
2703216
2724567
2727396
8715457
GERO001
88697552412
88697327122
2564685227
5186509532
2564685947
MODCD111
88697631032
82876804712
RR80282
478555.2
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52 69 98
53 66 39
54 64 38
55 36 5
* 56 79 6
57 17 8
58 48 8
59 44 7
* 60 83 33
* 61 - 1
62 84 16
63 55 30
64 21 7
65 87 28
66 49 8
* 67 - 157
68 67 134
69 92 "
70 97 58
4l - 223
72 63 7
73 62 169
74 80 81
75 73 95
76 98 25
7 88 7
78 - 76
79 45 18
80 27 7
81 77 102
82 9%6 18
83 81 132
84 65 153
85 - 41
86 - 1
87 61 15
88 - 1
89 68 15
90 - 6
N 89 12
92 91 34
93 78 8
94 94 88
95 - 50
96 - 79
97 - 3
98 - 108
99 - 131
100 33

Title

This Is War

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
The Very Best Of The Doors
The Script

Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5
Before | Self-Destruct

The Box Set

The Circle

The Fall

The Ultimate Collection
Ocean Eyes

The Blueprint 3

21st Century Breakdown
Backtracks

Music For Men

Planet Country

Greatest Hits

Greatest Hits

Rebelution

Twilight

Nevermind

The Singles Collection
Michael Buble

Viva La Vida

Essential Michael Jackson
La Roux

Believers Never Die: Greatest Hits
Greatest Hits

The Rhythm And The Blues
Stay

Call Me Irresponsible

Lungs

It's Time

Thriller

Ladyhawke

Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
Backspacer

Monster

Celebration

Believe

Rebuilt By Humans

Hannah Montana: The Movie
The Ultimate Bee Gees

#1's

18 Hits

Minutes To Midnight

Up To Now

Rearviewmirror
Mlssundaztood

Riot!

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl
18 5
34 5
37 5
52 9
53 2
72 53
74 27
76 8
82 8
85 74
90 40
93 2
95 58
99 8
100 5

Title

Merry Christmas

My Christmas

Harmony

The Gotcha Calls - The Final Calls

Live In Sydney 2009

Black Ice

Defying Gravity

En Concert

The Beatles (2009 Digital Remaster) (Limited
Edition / Stereo Boxset & DVD)

Gurrumul

Circus

Christmas In The Heart

Remember Cat Stevens

Packed To The Rafters Volume 2

Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little
Hillbillies

Artist

Thirty Seconds To Mars
Creedence Clearwater Revival
The Doors

The Script
Various

50 Cent

The 12th Man
Bon Jovi

Norah Jones
Whitney Houston
Owl City

Jay-Z

Green Day
AC/DC

Gossip

Lee Kernaghan
Guns N' Roses
Robbie Williams
Pitbull
Soundtrack
Nirvana

Britney Spears
Michael Buble
Coldplay
Michael Jackson
La Roux

Fall Out Boy
Neil Young
Jimmy Barnes
Ronan Keating
Michael Buble
Florence & The Machine
Michael Buble
Michael Jackson
Ladyhawke
Soundtrack
Pearl Jam

Lady Gaga
Madonna
Orianthi

Newton Faulkner
Miley Cyrus

Bee Gees
Michael Jackson
Abba

Linkin Park
Snow Patrol
Pearl Jam

Plnk

Paramore

Artist

Kate Ceberano
Andrea Bocelli
The Priests
Matt Tilley
Andre Rieu
AC/DC

Keith Urban
Jack Johnson
The Beatles

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

Britney Spears

Bob Dylan

Cat Stevens

Soundtrack

Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little
Hillbillies

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

A5

A2

A4

A2
A2

Dist
VIR/EMI
CONC/UMA
RHI/WAR
SME
ABC/UMA
INR/UMA
EMI
ISLIUMA
BNO/EMI
SME
UNI/UMA
ROC/WAR
WAR
ALB/SME
COL/SME
ABC/UMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
JISME
ATL/WAR
GEF/UMA
JIVE/SME
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME
PDR/UMA
ISL/UMA
RPS/WAR
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
RPS/WAR
ISL/UMA
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
MOD/UMA
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
INR/IUMA
WAR
GEF/UMA
RCA/SME
WALT/UMA
RHI/WAR
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
WAR
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
ARI/SME
ATL/WAR

Company
MER/UMA
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
LIB/lUMA
UCJ/UMA
ALB/SME
CPT/EMI
UNI/lUMA
CAP/EMI

SFM/MGM
JIVE/SME
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
WAR
LIB/UMA

Catalogue No
6062192
1800022
8122799959
88697367652
2723505
1793813
4579142
2724560
4569662
88697463232
2710822
7567895866
9362497777
88697540992
88697613042
8000288
9862116
8745322
88697519912
7567896656
DGCD24425
88697603652
9362483762
2660462
5204222000
2703635
2725251
9362489352
LMCD0071
2726245
9362499987
2711240
9362489462
5044222000
MODCD106
8122798185
2716317
2730473
9362499274
2724713
88697571892
8713376
8122798477
5138002000
9831452
9362444772
2720709
E2K93535
74321913242
7567899805

Catalogue No.
2724943
2720642
88697578532
LMCD0089
2726776
88697417452
2357512
2721997
6994490

SFGU080201
88697403872
88697573232
5246082
5186556452
LMCD0084
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0 1
" 13
1210
13 17
14 2
15 21
16 14
17 20
18 4
19 15
20 16
2119
2 18
23 4
2% 26
% 29
% 32
277 33
28 28
29 27
30 25
31 37
32 23
33 30
34 3
35 43
36 34
37 3%
38 39
39 46
40 38
41 40
2 -
43
44 44
45
46 45
47
48 -
49 41
50 35
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#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

HP
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Title

Black Box

Tik Tok

Good Day

Bad Romance

How To Tame Lions
One Way Road

Art Of Love

Art vs. Science

Meet Me Halfway
Russian Roulette
According To You
Fifteen

Let Me Be Me
Evacuate The Dancefloor
| Can Transform Ya
Recordings Of The Middle East
3

Sweet December
Don't Stop Believin'
Like It Like That

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
The Climb

Fall Be Kind

Happy

Caught In The Crowd
Broken-Hearted Girl
Wheels

Doesn't Mean Anything
| Don't Believe You
This Is Who | Am

Who Says

Hazardous

Blood Bank

Bodies

Next In Line

The Verses

Hotel Room Service
Notion EP

The 12 Mixes

Still Standing
Welcome To The Afternoon
Yours Forever

Stuck In The Middle
Bravado

Heavy Cross
Champagne In Seashells
All About Me

Up/Down

The Last Day On Earth
Tame Impala

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T
47 4
48 5
49 20
50 2
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Title

Knuckles

No More

Funhouse

Left Me Doing Time

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Stan Walker

Ke$ha

Hayley Warner

Lady Gaga
Washington

John Butler Trio

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
Artvs. Science

The Black Eyed Peas
Rihanna

Orianthi

Taylor Swift

Jessica Mauboy
Cascada

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz

The Middle East
Britney Spears
Short Stack

Glee Cast

Guy Sebastian
Pitbull

Miley Cyrus
Animal Collective
Leona Lewis

Kate Miller-Heidke
Beyonce

Foo Fighters
Alicia Keys

Plnk

Vanessa Amorosi
John Mayer
Vanessa Amorosi
Bon Iver

Robbie Williams
Dead Letter Circus
The Verses

Pitbull

Kings Of Leon
Michael Jackson
Hilltop Hoods

Lisa Mitchell
Andre Rieu

Adam Harvey Feat. Guy Sebastian
Miami Horror
Gossip

Liam Finn And Eliza Jane
Hugh Sheridan
Jessica Mauboy
Kate Miller-Heidke
Tame Impala

Artist

Total Karnage
Cassie Davis
PInk

Yolanda Thomas

[ ]
A

A

[ B 2
N

Company
SME
RCA/SME
SME
INRIUMA
MER/UMA
JAR/MGM
SME
GRN/MGM
INRIUMA
DEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
MER/UMA
JIVE/ISME
SPU/EMI
JIVE/SME
SMR/UMA
COL/SME
SME
HUS/UMA
HWR/UMA
DOM/EMI
SYCO/SME
SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
JISME
LAF/SME
UMA
COL/SME
UMA

INE

EMI

MGM
WAR
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
GE/UMA
WAR
UNI/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
COL/SME
UMA

SME

SME

SME
MOD/UMA

Company
BPIE
SME
LAF/SME
BPIE

Catalogue No
88697629982
88697619042
88697629992
2726752
2717430
JBT014
88697624062
AVS001
2721563
2726852
2724917
2723714
88697624102
2811792
88697618202
URA293
88697609542
SMR0016
88697598382
88697580942
HUSSYCD5095
8714430
6086442
88697574692
88697488872
88697586442
88697625132
88697621702
88697594392
2719761
88697618232
2729648
JAG134CD
3081105
3MASSIVE002
5186561262
88697580152
88697568612
450127.2
GERCDS002
SCORP003
2701232
88697624082
2649932
88697582952
LMCD0074
88697609622
88697589922
88697579282
MODEP023

Catalogue No.
BPP2807
88697613892
88697556452
BPP2640

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144
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#1 Physical Album this week e

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencmg 4t January 2010
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Title

| Dreamed A Dream
Crazy Love

The Fame Monster
The EN.D

Fearless

Greatest Hits
Introducing

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1

Funhouse

Golden Rule

It's Not Me, It's You

Reality Killed The Video Star
Soulbook

Them Crooked Vultures
Sigh No More

Walking On A Dream

One Love

This Is It

Rated R

As Day Follows Night

The Element Of Freedom
The Twilight Saga: New Moon
Battle Studies

Absolute Greatest

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Cradlesong

Like It Like That

The Resistance

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Curiouser

Been Waiting

Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il
Hazardous

Brand New Eyes

My Dream - Mio Visione

The Time Of Our Lives
Relapse

Conditions

The Very Best Of Enya

It's Blitz!

Believe

Greatest Hits

State Of The Art

Graffiti

The Very Best Of The Doors
Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5
Cosmic Egg

The Box Set

Only By The Night

Artist

Susan Boyle
Michael Buble
Lady Gaga

Black Eyed Peas
Taylor Swift

Foo Fighters
Stan Walker
Soundtrack
Soundtrack

Plnk
Powderfinger

Lily Allen

Robbie Williams
Rod Stewart
Them Crooked Vultures
Mumford & Sons
Empire Of The Sun
David Guetta
Michael Jackson
Rihanna

Sarah Blasko
Alicia Keys
Soundtrack

John Mayer
Queen

Beyonce

Rob Thomas

Guy Sebastian
Muse

Fleetwood Mac
Kate Miller-Heidke
Jessica Mauboy
Timbaland
Vanessa Amorosi
Paramore

Mark Vincent
Miley Cyrus
Eminem

The Temper Trap
Enya

Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Katherine Jenkins
Bruce Springsteen
Hilltop Hoods
Chris Brown

The Doors
Various
Wolfmother

The 12th Man
Kings Of Leon
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Company
SYCO/SME
WAR
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
CHR/EMI
JISME
RCA/SME
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
EPI/SME
DEF/UMA
DEW/UMA
JISME
WAR
COL/SME
EMI
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
SME

WAR
RHI/WAR
SME

SME
INR/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
HWR/UMA
INR/UMA
LIB/UMA
WEA/WAR
MOD/UMA
WEA/WAR
COL/SME
GE/UMA
JIVE/SME
RHI/WAR
ABC/UMA
MOD/UMA
EMI
RCA/SME

Catalogue No
88697554542
9362497377
2725276
2708142
1799119
88697606282
88697630032
88697617052
88697540902
88697600692
2726011
6942772
3096972
88697302562
88697619362
DEW9000216
2354032
6851110
88697611432
2725990
DEW9000168
88697465712
7567895635
88697530872
6866422
88697607742
7567896812
88697580922
2564685999
8122736352
88697394402
88697581232
2727396
2724567
7567895804
88697552412
8715457
2703216
LMCD0056
2564685227
MODCD107
2564685947
478555.2
GERO001
88697631032
8122799959
2723505
MODCD111
4579142
88697327122

To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144
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* 51 83
52 19
* 53 80
54 45
55 72
56 58
57 48
58 67
59 57
* 60 91
61 42
62 49
63 87
64 62
65 63
66 66
67 54
68 85
69 88
* 70 -
4l 86
72 4l
73 -
74 25
75 46
76 79
7 77
78 65
79 -
80 -
81 -
82 68
83 -
84 -
85 76
86 -
87 -
88 89
89 37
90 61
N 82
92 -
93
94
95 -
96
97 -
98 92
99 -
100 98

HP  Title

27 The Ultimate Collection

15 Backtracks

18 Before | Self-Destruct

3 Dark Horse

23 Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
1 I'm Not Dead

4 The Circle

1 Greatest Hits
9 Wonder

60 Rebelution

20  TheFall

13 Planet Country
44 ThisIs War

1 Michael Buble

22 The Singles Collection

12 The Script

2 21st Century Breakdown

15 The Blueprint 3

15 Music For Men

2 Nevermind

26 Believers Never Die: Greatest Hits
1 Essential Michael Jackson

25  Greatest Hits

21 Stay

1 The Rhythm And The Blues

2 It's Time

1 Call Me Irresponsible
1 Thriller
6

3

Greatest Hits
Twilight
26 La Roux
6 Celebration
31 18 Hits

16 Ladyhawke
64  The Ultimate Bee Gees

86  Believe

55 Up To Now

6 Rebuilt By Humans
34 Harmony

1 Backspacer

1 Viva La Vida

8 Keeps Gettin' Better: A Decade Of Hits
37 Echo

19  Lungs
1 Minutes To Midnight
96  Monster

1 Black Holes And Revelations
23 Remember Cat Stevens

9 The Best Of

13 Mlssundaztood

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T
18 6
35 5
51 9
52 2
69 53
75 8
78 8
81 27
84 75
90 39
93 9
94 33
95 86
96 25
97 6
99 8
100 2

HP
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2%
8

50

Title

Merry Christmas

My Christmas

The Gotcha Calls - The Final Calls

Live In Sydney 2009

Black Ice

En Concert

The Beatles (2009 Digital Remaster) (Limited Edition /
Stereo Boxset & DVD)

Defying Gravity

Gurrumul

Circus

Packed To The Rafters Volume 2

Hannah Montana: The Movie

#1's

Chisel

Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little Hillbillies

Your Songs
Christmas In The Heart

Artist

Whitney Houston L]
AC/DC

50 Cent

Nickelback A2

Creedence Clearwater Revival A

PInk A 10
Bon Jovi )
Robbie Williams A8
Lisa Mitchell [ ]
Pitbull
Norah Jones
Lee Kernaghan o
Thirty Seconds To Mars
Michael Buble A7
Britney Spears
The Script A
Green Day A
Jay-Z
Gossip o
Nirvana A5
Fall Out Boy
Michael Jackson A5
Neil Young A
Ronan Keating °
Jimmy Barnes A
Michael Buble A5
Michael Buble A5
Michael Jackson A 15
Guns N' Roses A3
Soundtrack A2
La Roux [ ]
Madonna )
Abba )
Ladyhawke °
Bee Gees
Orianthi
Snow Patrol
Newton Faulkner
The Priests
Pearl Jam A
Coldplay A4
Christina Aguilera o
Leona Lewis
Florence & The Machine
Linkin Park A2
Lady Gaga
Muse A
Cat Stevens L]
Radiohead
PInk A4

Artist

Kate Ceberano

Andrea Bocelli

Matt Tilley

Andre Rieu

AC/DC

Jack Johnson

The Beatles

Keith Urban

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

Britney Spears

Soundtrack

Miley Cyrus

Michael Jackson

Cold Chisel

Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And
The Little Hillbillies

Harry Connick Jr.

Bob Dylan
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Dist Catalogue No
SME 88697463232
ALB/SME 88697540992
INR/UMA 1793813
RR/WAR RR80282
CONC/UMA 1800022
LAF/SME 82876804712
ISL/UMA 2724560
CAP/EMI 8745322
WAR 5186509532
JISME 88697519912
BNO/EMI 4569662
ABC/UMA 8000288
VIR/EMI 6062192
RPS/WAR 9362483762
JIVE/SME 88697603652
SME 88697367652
WAR 9362497777
ROC/WAR 7567895866
COL/SME 88697613042
GEF/UMA DGCD24425
ISL/UMA 2725251
EPI/SME 5204222000
RPS/WAR 9362489352
PDR/UMA 2726245
LIB/lUMA LMCD0071
RPS/WAR 9362489462
RPS/WAR 9362499987
EPI/SME 5044222000
GEF/UMA 9862116
ATL/WAR 7567896656
PDR/UMA 2703635
WAR 9362499274
UNI/UMA 9831452
MOD/UMA MODCD106
RHI/WAR 8122798477
GEF/UMA 2724713
PDR/UMA 2720709
RCA/SME 88697571892
EPI/SME 88697578532
ISL/UMA 2716317
CAP/EMI 2660462
RCA/SME 88697386162
SYCO/SME 88697570012
ISL/UMA 2711240
WAR 9362444772
INRIUMA 2730473
WAR 5101197352
ISL/UMA 5246082
CAP/EMI 2163042
ARI/SME 74321913242
Company Catalogue No.
o MER/UMA 2724943
UNI/UMA 2720642
LIB/JUMA LMCD0089
UCJIUMA 2726776
A5 ALB/SME 88697417452
UNI/UMA 2721997
CAP/EMI 6994490
[ ] CPT/EMI 2357512
A2 SFM/MGM SFGU080201
A2 JIVE/SME 88697403872
WAR 5186556452
A WALT/UMA 8713376
A5 EPI/SME 5138002000
A WAR 0927410532
LIB/IUMA LMCD0084
COL/SME 88697472282
COL/SME 88697573232
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1 1 8 1
2 2 1 1
3 5 8 3
4 3 10 2
5 6 6 2
6 8 15 4
7 4 8 3
8 7 10 2
9 9 10 7
10 13 2 10
1 1 10 1
12 10 18 1
13 17 18 6
14 18 23 1
15 19 30 1
16 12 12 12
17 15 9 8
18 21 8 7
19 16 13 14
20 22 6 20
21 24 8 21
22 26 13 5
23 29 23 5
24 23 12 1
25 20 4 18
26 31 9 19
27 27 2 27
28 25 20 4
29 39 40 1
30 14 3 13
31 35 23 4
32 36 34 5
33 44 40 4
34 33 23 6
35 28 6 15

w
(o>}
w
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©
©

37 30 4 28

38 - 18 7
39 47 81 1
40 - 25 2
41 - 24 1
42 42 3 36
43 1 43

46 - 27 6
47 43 34 8
48 - 42 1
49 - 1 4
50 46 25 3

#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Fireflies

TiK ToK

Whatcha Say

Bad Romance
Black Box
Starstrukk (Explicit Bonus Version)
Empire State of Mind
Down

Art of Love

Replay

Hotel Room Service
Meet Me Halfway
Party In the U.S.A.
Sexy Bitch

| Gotta Feeling
Haven't Met You Yet
According to You
Russian Roulette
Little Lion Man
Telephone

| Can Transform Ya

3

Good Girls Go Bad

This Is Who | Am

One Way Road

Like It Like That (Album Version)
Rock That Body

Bulletproof

Boom Boom Pow (Album Version)
Good Day

Evacuate The Dancefloor (Radio Edit)
You Belong With Me

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) (Album Version)
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) (Radio Edit)
Sweet Dispositon (Album Version)
Run This Town

Let Me Be Me

Funhouse

Love Story

New Divide

Right Round (Album Version)

I'm In Miami Bitch

Do You Remember

Broken Leg

Caught In The Crowd (Phil Tan mix)
The Climb

Walking On A Dream

Poker Face

Bodies (Album Version)

The Last Day On Earth

Artist

Owl City

Ke$ha

Jason DeRulo

Lady Gaga

Stan Walker

30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry
Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne
Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
lyaz

Pitoull

The Black Eyed Peas
Miley Cyrus

David Guetta Feat. Akon
The Black Eyed Peas
Michael Buble

Orianthi

Rihanna

Mumford & Sons

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce
Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Britney Spears

Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
Vanessa Amorosi

John Butler Trio

Guy Sebastian

Black Eyed Peas

La Roux

The Black Eyed Peas
Hayley Warner

Cascada

Taylor Swift

Beyonce

Pitbull

The Temper Trap

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Jessica Mauboy

Plnk

Taylor Swift

Linkin Park

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
LMFAO

Jay Sean

Bluejuice

Kate Miller-Heidke

Miley Cyrus

Empire Of The Sun

Lady Gaga

Robbie Williams

Kate Miller-Heidke
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Company
UMA
SME
WAR
UMA
SME
WAR
WAR
UMA
SME
WAR
SME
INRIUMA
UMA
EMI
INR/UMA
WAR
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
SME
WAR
UMA
MGM
SME
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
LIB/JUMA
WAR
SME
SME
UMA
WAR
WAR
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
EMI
SME

ISRC
US-UM7-09-72068
US-RC1-09-00433
US-WB1-09-01504
US-UM7-09-03859
AU-BM0-09-00465
US-AT2-09-02549
US-JZ1-09-00031
US-CM5-09-00094
AU-BM0-09-00390
US-RE1-09-01161
US-JAY-09-00063
US-UM7-09-67700
US-HR1-09-24519
FR-ZID-09-00500
US-UM7-09-65169
US-RE1-09-01437
US-UM7-09-84867
US-UM7-09-05503
GB-UM7-09-09097
US-UM7-09-05541
US-J11-09-00612
US-JI1-09-00602
US-AT2-09-01277
AU-UM7-09-02461
AU-FC0-09-00009
AU-BM0-09-00190
US-UM7-09-67623
GB-UM7-09-03779
US-UM7-09-55624
AU-BM0-09-00466
DE-HK9-09-11301
US-CJY-08-03328
US-SM1-08-03760
US-US1-09-00237
GB-ZUZ-09-00013
US-JZ1-09-00010
AU-BM0-08-00497
US-LF2-08-00184
US-CJY-08-03275
US-WB1-09-01893
US-AT2-09-00316
US-UM7-08-47912
US-CM5-09-00810
AU-UM7-09-01631
AU-BM0-08-00477
US-WD1-09-35758
AU-EI1-08-00039
US-UM7-08-24409
GB-FFG-09-00002
AU-BM0-08-00480
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#1 Digital Album this week

ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Sigh No More

Walking On A Dream

The EN.D

Crazy Love

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2
Funhouse

| Dreamed A Dream

The Fame Monster

Ocean Eyes

Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1
Golden Rule

Fearless

As Day Follows Night

It's Not Me, It's You
Conditions

Greatest Hits

Battle Studies

The Twilight Saga: New Moon
It's Blitz!

Avatar: Music From The Motion Picture
Alvin And The Chipmunks: The Squeakquel
The Element Of Freedom
The Resistance

Introducing

Brand New Eyes

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Wonder

Reality Killed The Video Star
Them Crooked Vultures

One Love

Absolute Greatest

Viva La Vida

State Of The Art

Greatest Hits

Twilight

Relapse

Only By The Night

Rated R

Curiouser

Like It Like That

ABBA Gold

Cradlesong

| Am... Sasha Fierce

This Is War

I'm Not Dead

Hannah Montana: The Movie
The Script

Dark Horse

Been Waiting

The Fame

Artist

Mumford & Sons
Empire Of The Sun
Black Eyed Peas
Michael Buble
Soundtrack

Plnk

Susan Boyle
Lady Gaga

Owl City
Soundtrack
Powderfinger
Taylor Swift
Sarah Blasko
Lily Allen

The Temper Trap
Foo Fighters
John Mayer
Soundtrack

Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Soundtrack
Soundtrack
Alicia Keys

Muse

Stan Walker
Paramore
Phoenix

Lisa Mitchell
Robbie Williams
Them Crooked Vultures
David Guetta
Queen

Coldplay

Hilltop Hoods
Guns N' Roses
Soundtrack
Eminem

Kings Of Leon
Rihanna

Kate Miller-Heidke
Guy Sebastian
Abba

Rob Thomas
Beyonce

Thirty Seconds To Mars
PInk

Miley Cyrus

The Script
Nickelback
Jessica Mauboy
Lady GaGa

°
A
A4
A3
°
A 10

[ B 2

>r o> ore

A1

A3

A10

A2

A3

Company
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
INRIUMA
WAR
COL/SME
LAF/SME
SYCO/SME
INRIUMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
BIG/UMA
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
WAR
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
JISME
WAR
SME
ATL/WAR
V2/SHK
WAR
CHR/EMI
RCA/SME
VIR/EMI
EMI
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
INRIUMA
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
SME

SME
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
LAF/SME
WALT/UMA
SME
RR/WAR
SME
INR/UMA

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Catalogue No.
DEW9000216
2354032
2708142
9362497377
88697617052
88697600692
88697554542
2725296
2710822
88697540902
2726011
1799119
DEW9000168
6942772
LMCD0056
88697606282
88697530872
7567895635
MODCD107
7567895761
8122798185
88697465712
2564685999
88697630032
7567895804
VVR702468
5186509532
3096972
88697619362
6851110
6866422
2660462
GERO001
9862116
7567896656
2703216
88697327122
2725990
88697394402
88697580922
5172752
7567896812
88697607742
6062192
82876804712
8713376
88697367652
RR80282
88697581232
1781425
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™wW W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 8 1 The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac Fleetwood Mac A4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
2 2 5 2 I'm Not Dead Plnk A 10  LAF/SME 82876804712
3 9 8 3 Greatest Hits Bruce Springsteen A9 COL/SME 478555.2
4 7 8 1 Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA 1800022
5 5 8 2 The Very Best Of The Doors The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
6 12 5 4 The Ultimate Collection Whitney Houston [ ] SME 88697463232
7 23 5 7 Greatest Hits Guns N' Roses A3 GEF/UMA 9862116
8 6 8 2 Greatest Hits Robbie Williams A8 CAP/EMI 8745322
9 21 8 3 Nevermind Nirvana A5 GEF/UMA DGCD24425
10 3 8 3 Michael Buble Michael Buble A7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
1 8 8 7 Essential Michael Jackson Michael Jackson A5 EPI/SME 5204222000
12 13 8 4 Best Of Bowie David Bowie A2 CAP/EMI 5420752
13 26 8 10 Greatest Hits Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
14 10 8 1 Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
15 11 8 4 It's Time Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
16 4 5 4 Thriller Michael Jackson A 15  EPI/SME 5044222000
17 25 8 13 10 Years Of Hits Ronan Keating A2 INI/UMA 9830875
18 16 8 10 #1's Michael Jackson A5 EPI/SME 5138002000
19 20 8 7 18 Hits Abba ° UNI/UMA 9831452
20 36 8 20 Minutes To Midnight Linkin Park A2 WAR 9362444772
21 24 8 1 Rearviewmirror Pearl Jam A4 EPI/SME E2K93535
22 19 8 9 Mlssundaztood Plnk A4 ARI/SME 74321913242
23 - 7 23 Riot! Paramore ° ATL/WAR 7567899805
24 22 8 22 You've Got A Friend: The Best Of James Taylor [ ] WAR 8122738372
25 17 5 11 Remember Cat Stevens Cat Stevens L] ISL/UMA 5246082
26 38 8 12 Black Holes And Revelations Muse A WAR 5101197352
27 - 3 27 Ultimate Collection Eurythmics A RCA/SME 82876748412
28 39 4 21 Experience Hendrix - The Best Jimi Hendrix A UMA MCAD11671
29 31 8 11 Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... Crowded House A 12 CAPEMI 8383962
30 29 8 16 Back To Black Amy Winehouse A2 ISLIUMA 5304758
31 18 4 16 Chisel Cold Chisel A WAR 0927410532
32 - 3 30  Californication Red Hot Chili Peppers A8 WAR 9362473862
33 - 2 33 Cross Road Bon Jovi A4 UNI/UMA 9830626
34 28 8 19 Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys ~ The Beach Boys A CAP/EMI 5827102
35 - 3 28  GCreatest Hits Blink 182 A GEF/UMA 9886986
36 27 4 27 Lennon Legend John Lennon A4 CAP/EMI 8219542
37 43 7 30  30#1Hits Elvis Presley A4 SME 88697046502
38 46 8 9 Appetite For Destruction Guns N' Roses A3 GEF/UMA 5313375
39 30 8 14 Alright, Still Lily Allen A CPT/EMI 3717392
40 42 8 23 Aha Shake Heartbreak Kings Of Leon A2 RCA/SME 82876764102
41 47 4 41 The Very Best Of Linda Ronstadt Linda Ronstadt o WAR 8122736052
42 48 7 31 Brothers In Arms Dire Straits A 17 MER/UMA 8244992
43 37 4 37 Try This Plnk A2 ARI/SME 82876573782
44 - 5 40  Hot Fuss The Killers A3 ISL/UMA 9883795
45 41 2 41 Ladies & Gentlemen... The Best Of... George Michael AS EPI/SME 491705.4
46 50 7 32 Come Away With Me Norah Jones A 10 EMI 5417472
47 44 6 33 American Idiot Green Day A6 RPS/WAR 9362487772
48 35 4 31 The Essential Bob Dylan Bob Dylan A2 COL/SME 5031332000
49 - 4 33 Because Of The Times Kings Of Leon A2 RCA/SME 88697037762
50 - 5 35  All We Know Is Falling Paramore FBR/WAR 4513120762

#1 Catalogue Album this week

FEERTWODI M

ARIA Catalogue Albums - Week Commencing 4t January 2010
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW
21 Guns Green Day WMA| 55| 89 | 14| 28| - - - - - -
3 Britney Spears SME| 23| 27| 6 | 13| 19| 23| 22| 18| 14| 22| 8 | 16| 14| 12
According To You Orianthi UMA| 17 | 16| 8 | 11| 15| 13| 11| 15| 13| 16| 14| 9 | 19| 17
Art Of Love Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparksy SME | 9 9 8| 10| 5 8 7 9 7 6 6 7 5 8
Art vs. Science Art vs. Science MGM| 100 90 | 49| 20| 10| 12| 9 | 14| 6 | 10| 11| 13| 10| 9
Baby By Me 50 Cent Feat. Ne-Yo UMA| 88 | 62| 24 | 10 - - - - - -
Bad Romance Lady Gaga UMA| 3 4 2| 10| 4 6 5 6 3 4 3 4 6 5
Before The Worst The Script SME| 76 | 72| 10| 22 - - - - - -
Black Box Stan Walker SME | 4 3 2 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Bodies Robbie Williams EMI | 51| 56| 4 | 12| 32| 38| 40| 26| 45| 27| 37| 23| 29| 3
Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van UMA | 86 - 13 | 27 - - - - -

Helden
Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 31| 39| 1 40 - - - - - - -
Broken Leg Bluejuice UMA| 44 | 50 | 27 | 23 - - - - - -
Bulletproof La Roux UMA| 29| 28| 5 | 22 - - - - - - -
Burn Your Name Powderfinger UMA| 54 | 46 | 46 | 2 - - - - - - -
Butterfly Fly Away Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus | UMA| 95| - | 56 | 8 - - - - -
Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME| 45| 38| 33| 22| 34| 32| 23| 35| 21| 21| 31| 21| 34| 36
Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods UMA| 50 | 68 | 8 | 34 - - - - - - -
Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WMA| 98 | 87| 28 | 23 - - - - - -
Do You Remember? Jay Sean UMA | 43 - 4301 - - - - -
Don't Stop Believin' Glee Cast SME| 62| 58| 5 | 19| 20| 15| 17| 13| 17| 15| 18| 24 | 28 | 14
Don't Trust Me 30H!3 WMA| 96 | - 3| 23 - - - - -
Down Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne UMA| 8 7 2 10 - - - - -
Empire State Of Mind Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys WMA| 7 5 4 8 - - - - -
Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada UMA| 30| 33| 3 | 23| 11| 18| 27| 27| 9 18| 26 | 27 | 26 | 40
Fifteen Taylor Swift UMA| 60 | 48| 48| 9 | 14| 10| 12| 12| 15| 9 | 10| 10| 16| 10
Fireflies Owl City UMA | 1 2 1110 - - - - -
Funhouse Plnk SME| 39| 60| 6 | 26 47 | 45| 48| - | 49| - | 50 -
Give Me The Meltdown Rob Thomas WMA| 63 | 41| #1 4 - - - - - - -
Good Day Hayley Warner SME| 28| 12| 11| 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2
Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton WMA| 26 | 34| 5 | 23 - - - - - - -

Meester
Halo Beyonce SME | 58 | 71 3| 49 - - - - - - -
Halo/Walking On Sunshine Glee Cast SME| 89| - 10 11 - - - - -
Haven't Met You Yet Michael Buble WMA| 16 | 13 | 13| 15 - - - - - -
Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi UMA| 94| 8 | 84| 3 | 35| 35| 20| 10 43 | 43 - 39
Hoedown Throwdown Miley Cyrus UMA | 74 - 20 | 29 - - - - -
Holiday Dizzee Rascal WMA| 97| - | 30| 16 - - - - -
Hot N Cold Katy Perry EMI | 71 - 4 | 61 - - - - -
Hotel Room Service Pitbull SME| 11| 11| 11| 11| 38| 45| 46| 43| 38| 26| 22| 41| 38| 25
Hotel Room Service (Remix) Pitbull SME| 72| 75| 58 | 3 - - - - - - -
| Can Transform Ya Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & SME| 21| 25| 21| 10| 12| 17| 18| 22| 19| 24| 19| 25| 12| 19

Swizz Beatz
| Don't Believe You Plnk SME| 80| 51| 23| 12| 27| 28| 26| 23| 49| 35| 16 | 29 30
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 15| 22 1 30 - - - - - - -
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)| Pitbull UMA| 32| 32| 6 | 23| 18| 21| 19| 19| 23| 17| 25| 19| 24| 18
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW
| Wanna The All-American Rejects UMA| 93| 99 | 15| 26 - - - - - -
If Today Was Your Last Day Nickelback WMA| 65| 78 | 26 | 31 - - - - - -
I'm In Miami Bitch LMFAO UMA| 42| 40 | 37| 10| - - - - - -
Jump Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado WMA| 79| - 18 | 19 - - - - -
Just Dance Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis UMA| 67| 80 1 71 - - - - - - -
Let Me Be Me Jessica Mauboy SME| 34| 29| 26| 5 | 13| 16| 13| 20| 16| 20| 17| 14| 13| 15
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME| 19| 26 | 1 | 21| 21| 20| 14| 17| 25| 11| 13| 15| 23 | 21
Little Lion Man Mumford & Sons UMA| 20| 19 | 16| 13| - - - - - -
Love Is A War Rogue Traders SME | 90 - 9 | 1 - - - - -
Love Story Taylor Swift UMA | 38| 43 1 52 - - - - - - -
Meet Me Halfway The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 12| 10| 1| 18| 9 9 8 8| 10| 8 9 8 8 6
Memories David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi EMI | 73| 63 | 63 | 2 - - - -
Morning After Dark Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & | UMA| 61| 35 | 35| 9 - - - - - - -
SoShy

Never Gonna Be Alone Nickelback UMA| 84| 64 | 64 | 3 - - - - - - -
New Divide Linkin Park WMA| 41| 65 3| 32 - - - - - - -
Not Fair Lily Allen EMI | 77| 97 | 3 | 39| - - -] 4 - - -
One Love David Guetta Feat. Estelle EMI | 85| 49 | 36 | 9 - - - -

One Time Justin Bieber UMA| &7 | 79 | 57 | 5 - - - - - - -
One Way Road John Butler Trio MGM| 24| 17 | 15| 4 6 7 6 7 5 5 7 6 3 4
Paparazzi Lady Gaga UMA | 53| 66 2 | 32 - - - 44 -
Party In The U.S.A. Miley Cyrus UMA| 14| 20 6 18 - - - - - - -
Poker Face Lady Gaga UMA| 49| 61 1 67 - - - - - - -
Rain Creed EMI | 83| 52 | 52 | 7 - - - - - -
Replay lyaz WMA| 10| 15| 10| 2 - - - - - - -
Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WMA| 40| 59 | 1 | 42| - - - - - - -
Rock That Body Black Eyed Peas UMA| 27| 31| 27| 2 - - - - - - -
Run This Town Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye WMA| 37| 36 | 9 | 20| - - - - - - -

West

Russian Roulette Rihanna UMA| 18| 18 | 7 8 g | M| 10 11| M| 13] 2] 12| 9| 11
Sex On Fire Kings Of Leon SME | 91 - 1| 56 - - - - -
Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon EMI | 13| 14 1 23 - - - -

She's A Genius Jet EMI | 64| 91 | 20 | 28 - - - -

Single Ladies (Put ARing On It) | Beyonce SME | 35| 45 5 | 59 - - - - - - -
So What Plnk SME| 68| 8 | 1| 69| - - - - - - -
Starstrukk 30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry WMA| 6 8 4 | 15 - - - - -
Still Standing Hilltop Hoods UMA| 82| 95| 34| 15| 48| 39| 37| 38| 40| 38| 38| 38| 47| 28
Sweet December Short Stack UMA | 47| 21 8 3|17 4 21| 3] 26| 19| 12| 11| 11| 16
Sweet Disposition The Temper Trap UMA| 36| 30 | 16| 12 - - - - - -
Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME | 59 | 69 2 | 30| 43 - - - - 45 -
Telephone Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce UMA| 22| 24 | 22| 6 - - - - - - -
The Climb Miley Cyrus UMA| 46| 57 | 5 | 39| 22| 19| 25| 21| 18| 14| 15| 17| 20| 20
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME| 52| 42| 3 | 25| 41 - - 42 41 42 33 36| 26
This Is Who | Am Vanessa Amorosi UMA| 25| 23 1 12| 26| 27| 42| 25| 28 | 23| 21| 22 -
Tik Tok Ke$ha SME | 2 1 11 11| 3 3 2 4 2 2 4 3 7 3
Undisclosed Desires Muse WMA| 70| 47 | 47| 5 - - - - - - -
Up/Down Jessica Mauboy SME| 56| 67 | 11| 18| 45| 50 50 | 29| 49| 40 | 42
Uprising Muse WMA| 87| 74| 23| 21 - - - - - -
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW
Video Phone Beyoncé SME| 66| 8 | 66 | 6 - - - - - - -
Viva La Vida Coldplay EMI | 99 - 2 | 64 - - - - -
Waking Up In Vegas Katy Perry EMI | 92 - 1| 27 - - - | 44 28 -
Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun EMI | 48| 44 | 10 | 58 - - - -

Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve | UMA | 75| 70 | 51 | 21 - - - - - -

Aoki

Whatcha Say Jason DeRulo WMA| 5 6 51 14 - - - - -
Wheels Foo Fighters SME| 69| 54 | 21| 13| 28| 34| 28| 31| 30| 41| 30| 20| 25| 34
When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland | EMI | 78 | 73 6 | 35 - - - - - -
You Belong With Me Taylor Swift UMA| 33| 37 5| 36 - - - - - - -
You Know Me Robbie Williams EMI | 81| 55 | 33| 6 - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist| TW | LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Before | Self-Destruct 50 Cent UMA| 56 | 79| 19| 6 | 45 - 50 | - | 44| - | 49| -
18 Hits Abba UMA| 95 -] 32| 50| - - - - - -
Backtracks AC/DC SME| 64 | 21| 16| 7 2| - | 18] - | 20| 40| 18 17
The Element Of Freedom Alicia Keys SME| 21 24| 21| 3 | 18| 21| 21| 26| 30| 32| 35| 34| 23| 30
The Ultimate Bee Gees Bee Gees WMA| 93 | 78 | 67| 8 - - - - -
| Am... Sasha Fierce Beyonce SME| 27 42 | 3 | 59| 26| 39| 33| 47| 24| 44| 27 41| 20| 33
The EN.D Black Eyed Peas UMA| 4 3 113 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 3| 4 3
The Circle Bon Jovi UMA| 58 | 48| 4 8 - 4T - | 44 - 42 | 40 -
The Singles Collection Britney Spears SME| 72 63| 23| 7 - - - - | 43 - -
Greatest Hits Bruce Springsteen SME| 50 7% 1 86 | 49 36| - - - | 50 -
Graffiti Chris Brown SME| 47 | 71| 40| 4 | 48 - KZB -] 40 -
Viva La Vida Coldplay EMI| 74 80 | 1 81 - - - -
Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits | Creedence Clearwater Revival UMA| 52 | 69 | 22| 98 | - 49 45| - | 46| - -
One Love David Guetta EMI| 18 | 41| 4 | 18| 17| 41| 18| 41| 19| 42| 15| 39| 24| 50
Relapse Eminem UMA| 36 | 56| 1 | 22| 41 47 36 29 25| 41
Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun EMI| 14 | 22| 6 | 63| 16| 23| 17| 30| 16| 23| 16| 31| 15| 18
The Very Best Of Enya Enya WMA| 43 | 33| 19| 6 | 38| 35| 44| 34| 40| 37| 34| 27| 44| 36
Believers Never Die: Greatest Fall Out Boy UMA| 77 | 88| 25| 7 - - - - | 50| - -
Hits

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac | Fleetwood Mac WMA| 34 | 25| 16| 253| 30| 19| 34| 33| 27| 21| - | 47| 30| 22
Lungs Florence & The Machine UMA| 82 9% | 16| 18 - - - - -
Greatest Hits Foo Fighters SME| 6 6 1 9 7 7 5 6 6 8 6 5 5 4
Music For Men Gossip SME| 65 87 | 13| 28 - - - - -
21st Century Breakdown Green Day WMA| 63 | 55| 2 | 30 - - - -
Greatest Hits Guns N' Roses UMA| 67 - 6 | 157 - - - - - -
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME| 28 | 23| 6 | 10| 28| 29| 27| 32| 25| 22| 22| 16| 31| 26
State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods UMA| 40 | 51| 1| 29 - - | 35| 47| 38| 44| 35| 45
The Blueprint 3 Jay-Z WMA| 62 84| 9 | 16 - - - - - | 47 -
Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy SME| 33 | 39| 11| 58| 35| 42| 35| 37| 32| 40| 36| 36| 37| 38
The Rhythm And The Blues Jimmy Barnes UMA| 79 45 1 1 18 48 | - | 43| - | 45| 3N | 23 46
Battle Studies John Mayer SME| 23 | 28| 3 7| 25| 32| 23| 20| 17| 25| - | 42| 33| 35
Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke SME| 30 | 43| 2 | 34| 37| 46| 37| 45| 26| 28 | 41| 46| 36| 42
Believe Katherine Jenkins WMA| 45 | 35| 35| 6 | 33| 26| 45| 40| - | 38| 32| 33| 48| 40
Only By The Night Kings Of Leon SME| 42 | 60| 1 | 68| - 48 4 | - - | 42 -
La Roux La Roux UMA| 76 98 | 22| 25 - - - - -
Monster Lady Gaga UMA| 88 - | 88| 1 - - - - - -
The Fame Monster Lady Gaga UMA| 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 7 3 8 3 7
Ladyhawke Ladyhawke UMA| 85 -] 16| # - - - - - -
Planet Country Lee Kernaghan UMA| 66 491 13| 8 - 5 | - 49 | 41| 47 - -
It's Not Me, It's You Lily Allen EMI| 12 | 15| 1| 47| 11| 18| 13| 16| 15| 16| 10| 14| 14| 14
Minutes To Midnight Linkin Park WMA| 96 - 1 79 - - - - - -
Wonder Lisa Mitchell WMA| 44 | 57| 6 | 21| 47| - - - - -
Celebration Madonna WMA| 89 68| 6 | 15 - - - -
My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent SME| 41 32| 2| 23| 36| 25| 41| 38| 46| 35| 19| 19 34
Michael Buble Michael Buble WMA| 73 | 62| 1 | 169 - | 42 - - -
It's Time Michael Buble WMA 83 | 81| 2 | 132 - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW | LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Crazy Love Michael Buble WMA| 2 2 1 12| 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble WMA| 81 77 11102 - - - - - -
#1's Michael Jackson SME| 94 9 | 2 | 88 - - - -
Essential Michael Jackson Michael Jackson SME| 75 | 73| 1| 9 - - - -
Thriller Michael Jackson SME| 84 65| 1 | 153 - - - - - -
This Is It Michael Jackson SME| 22 | 11| 2| 10| 20| 12| 19| 13| 22| 11| 17| 11| 22| 11
The Time Of Our Lives Miley Cyrus UMA| 39 | 40| 11| 11| 31| 38| 43| 42| 39| 36| 37| 45 43
Hannah Montana: The Movie Miley Cyrus UMA| 92 91 6 | 34 - - - -
Sigh No More Mumford & Sons UMA| 13 | 19| 4 | 11| 19| 30| 16| 22| 14| 19| 21| 22| 13| 13
The Resistance Muse WMA| 26 | 47 | 1 16| 27| 49| 25| 49| 33| 48 | 23| 43| 26| 39
Greatest Hits Neil Young WMA| 78 - | 25| 76 - - - - - -
Rebuilt By Humans Newton Faulkner SME| 91 89| 5| 12 - - - -
Dark Horse Nickelback WMA| 49 | 46| 3 | 59 43| - | 48| 48| 33| - | 49 47
Nevermind Nirvana UMA| T - 2 | 223 - - 49 -
The Fall Norah Jones EMI| 59 | 44| 17| 7 | 50| 37| - | 46| - | 39 50 44
Believe Orianthi UMA| 90 - | 8| 6 - - - - - -
Ocean Eyes Owl City UMA| 61 - | 61 1 - - - - - -
M!ssundaztood Plnk SME| 99 - 14| 131 - - - - - -
I'm Not Dead Plnk SME| 48 | 58 | 1 | 186 - - | 37| 49| 45| - -
Funhouse Plnk SME| 10 8 1162 12| 8| 12| 8 8 6 | 12| 9| 17| 8
Brand New Eyes Paramore WMA| 32 5 | 1 14 | 32 38 41 33| 48| 41 -
Riot! Paramore WMA| 100 47 | 33 - - - - -
Backspacer Pearl Jam UMA| 87 | 61 1 15 - - - -
Rearviewmirror Pearl Jam SME| 98 - 2 | 108 - - - - - -
Rebelution Pitbull SME| 69 | 92| 63| 11 - - - - - 4 -
Golden Rule Powderfinger UMA| 11 10| 1 7010 9|10 11| 11| 9| 13| 10| 16| 10
Absolute Greatest Queen EMI| 25 | 31| 18| 7 | 29| 36| 24| 28| 20| 24 | 25| 37| 28| 32
Rated R Rihanna UMA| 20 | 29| 15| 6 | 22| 28| 20| 24| 21| 27| 20| 29| 21| 31
Cradlesong Rob Thomas WMA| 29 16 3| 26| 24| 17| 31| 17| 28| 15| 30| 20| 27 | 24
Reality Killed The Video Star Robbie Williams EMI| 15 9 1 8 | 14| 10| 14| 9| 13| 10| 9 4 | 12| 6
Greatest Hits Robbie Williams EMI| 68 67 | 1| 134 - - | 43 - -
Soulbook Rod Stewart SME| 17 | 12| 11| 8 | 13| 11| 15| 15| 12| 12| 14| 16| 8 | 12
Stay Ronan Keating UMA| 80 | 27| 24| 7 - 24| - | 25 - | 26 26 27
As Day Follows Night Sarah Blasko UMA| 19 | 26| 5 | 24| 21| 27| 22| 31| 29| 29| 26| 32| 18| 20
Up To Now Snow Patrol UMA| 97 - | 54| 3 - - - - - -
The Twilight Saga: New Moon Soundtrack WMA| 24 20 2| M| 23| 20| 26| 21| 23| 18| 24| 17| 19| 21
Twilight Soundtrack WMA| 70 97 | 2 | 58 - - - -
Alvin And The Chipmunks: The | Soundtrack WMA| 86 - 86| 1 - - - - - -
Squeakquel
Glee: The Music - Season One - | Soundtrack SME| 9 13 3 8 9| 14| 9| 10| 10| 13| 11| 12| 11| 16
Volume 1
Glee: The Music - Season One - | Soundtrack SME| 8 14| 8 4 8 | 13| 6 | 12| 9| 14| 8 | 13| 10| 19
Volume 2
Introducing Stan Walker SME| 7 4 3 3 6 4 7 5 7 4 7 6 6 5
| Dreamed A Dream Susan Boyle SME| 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fearless Taylor Swift UMA| 5 7 2 |59 4 6 8 7 5 5 4 7 7 9
The Box Set The 12th Man EMI| 57 | 17| 17| 8 | 43| 15| 46| 19| - | 17 21 28
The Very Best Of The Doors The Doors WMA| 53 66 | 28| 39 - 39 47 | - - | 46 -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 4™ January 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW | LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Harmony The Priests SME 371 3| 5 31 - | 36 - - 25 49
The Script The Script SME| 54 64| 9 | 38 - - - -
Conditions The Temper Trap UMA| 31 54| 9| 23| 40 28 | 50 - - | 43 -
Them Crooked Vultures Them Crooked Vultures SME| 16 | 30| 4 71 15| 33| 11| 27| 18| 31| 18| 28| 9 | 23
This Is War Thirty Seconds To Mars EMI| 51 86 | 36| 4 - 50 | - - - -
;Il'imbaland Presents Shock Value | Timbaland UMA| 38 70| 38| 4| 34 40 | - 31 - - 129 -
Hazardous Vanessa Amorosi UMA| 37 38| 7 8 | 42| 44| 29| 29| 38| 43| 28| 38| 39| 37
Triple Js Like A Version Volume 5| Various UMA| 55 36| 29| 5| 39| 40 - | 39| - | 34 - | 30| 38| 25
The Ultimate Collection Whitney Houston SME| 60 83| 31| 33 - 30 - - - -
Cosmic Egg Wolfmother UMA| 46 50| 3| 10| 46 - 42 | 50 | 39 45 | 48
It's Blitz! Yeah Yeah Yeahs UMA| 35 - 8 | 16| 44 32 - 48 - | 32| -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 4t January 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qi SA. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer | Various SME 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2010 + The Best Of 2009
The 2010 Annual Various Artists MIS 2 2 1 10| 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2010 | Various EMI 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
100% Hits: The Best Of 2009 Various WMA | 4 5 3 8 | 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5
Maximum Bass Overdrive Various - Mixed by DJ Samrai, UMA 5 2 9 5 - - 5 - 5 -
Tom Piper & DJ Suae
Onelove Mobile Disco 2010 Various - Mixed by Andy Murphy, |  SME 6 6 1 4 - - -
John Dahlback & Bang Gang
Deejays)
Floorfillers: The Ultimate Collection| Various EMI 7 7 2 - - - - 5
Anthems || Various Artists MIS 8 9 6 5 - - - - -
Video Hits: The Number Ones Various EMI 9 8 2 - - - - -
The Best Of The Biggest BBQ Various SME | 10| - 9 2 - - - - -
Album
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Black Box

Art Of Love
According To You
Like It Like That

One Way Road

This Is Who | Am
Good Day

Let Me Be Me

Sweet Disposition
Broken Leg

Caught In The Crowd
Sweet December
Walking On A Dream
Chase That Feeling

The Last Day On Earth

Burn Your Name
Up/Down

She's A Genius
Still Standing
Love Is A War

Title

Introducing

Golden Rule
Walking On A Dream
As Day Follows Night
Like It Like That
Curiouser

Conditions

Been Waiting
Hazardous

State Of The Art

My Dream - Mio Visione

Wonder
Cosmic Egg
The Box Set
Backtracks
Planet Country

The Rhythm And The Blues

Believe

Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of...

Chisel

Artist

Stan Walker

Guy Sebastian Feat. Jordin Sparks
Orianthi

Guy Sebastian
John Butler Trio
Vanessa Amorosi
Hayley Warner
Jessica Mauboy
The Temper Trap
Bluejuice

Kate Miller-Heidke
Short Stack
Empire Of The Sun
Hilltop Hoods
Kate Miller-Heidke
Powderfinger
Jessica Mauboy
Jet

Hilltop Hoods
Rogue Traders

Artist

Stan Walker
Powderfinger
Empire Of The Sun
Sarah Blasko
Guy Sebastian
Kate Miller-Heidke
The Temper Trap
Jessica Mauboy
Vanessa Amorosi
Hilltop Hoods
Mark Vincent
Lisa Mitchell
Wolfmother

The 12th Man
AC/DC

Lee Kernaghan
Jimmy Barnes
Orianthi

Crowded House
Cold Chisel

> > >
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Company
SME

SME
GEF/UMA
SME
JAR/MGM
UMA
SME

SME
LIB/UMA
DEW/UMA
SME
SMR/UMA
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
SME
UMA
SME
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
SME

Company
SME
UMA
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
SME

SME
LIB/JUMA
SME

UMA
GE/UMA
SME
WAR
MOD/UMA
EMI
ALB/SME
ABC/UMA
LIB/JUMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Catalogue No.
88697629982
88697624062
2724917
88697580942
JBT014
2719761
88697629992
88697624102
LMCD0023
2714523
88697488872
SMR0016
2349372
GERCDS001
88697579282
2729869
88697589922
6842825
GERCDS002
88697616112

Catalogue No.
88697630032
2726011
2354032
DEW9000168
88697580922
88697394402
LMCD0056
88697581232
2724567
GERO001
88697552412
5186509532
MODCD111
4579142
88697540992
8000288
LMCD0071
2724713
8383962
0927410532
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Tik Tok

Bad Romance

Sexy Bitch

| Gotta Feeling
Telephone

Bulletproof

Evacuate The Dancefloor
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
I'm In Miami Bitch

Poker Face

Just Dance

Memories

Warp

When Love Takes Over
One Love

Bonkers

Holiday

Art vs. Science
LoveGame

Release Me

Awesome

Riverside

Circus

Fever

Heartbreaker (Laidback Luke Remix)

Title

The Fame Monster

The 2010 Annual

Walking On A Dream

One Love

Maximum Bass Overdrive
Onelove Mobile Disco 2010

Anthems Il

La Roux

Monster

Skitz Mix 33

Remix Heaven

Ultimate Nrg Vol.4
Clubbers Guide To Spring 2
Wild Summer 2010

Circus

Romborama

Onelove - The Classics (Ten Years of
ONELOVE Anthems)

The Fame

Tongue N Cheek

Invaders Must Die

Chillout Sessions XII

Ready For The Weekend
Apocalypso

Alive 2007

For Lack Of A Better Name

Artist

Ke$ha

Lady Gaga

David Guetta Feat. Akon

The Black Eyed Peas

Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce

La Roux

Cascada

Pitbull

LMFAO

Lady Gaga

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
David Guetta Feat. Estelle

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Dizzee Rascal

Art vs. Science

Lady Gaga

Agnes

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. The Cool Kids
Sidney Samson

Britney Spears

Cascada

MSTRKRFT

Artist

Lady Gaga
Various Artists
Empire Of The Sun
David Guetta

Various - Mixed by DJ Samrai, Tom Piper & DJ Suae

> > >
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Company
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
HUS/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
LIB/UMA
LIBIUMA
GRN/MGM
INR/UMA
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
JIVE/SME
MER/UMA
ETC/UMA

[N 2 o

Various - Mixed by Andy Murphy, John Dahlbéck &

Bang Gang Deejays
Various Artists

La Roux

Lady Gaga

Various Artists
Various

Various

Various

Various Artists
Britney Spears

The Bloody Beetroots
Various

Lady GaGa
Dizzee Rascal
The Prodigy
Various
Calvin Harris
The Presets
Daft Punk
deadmaub

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

A2

A3

Catalogue No.
88697619042
2726752

6877595

2712911
US-UM7-09-05541
2709093

2811792
HUSSYCD5095
1794641

1789813

1779103
FR-ZID-09-00480
2715182

9681982

6886745
LIBDIGITAL078
LIBDIGITALO79
AVS001

2704916
GB-SXS-09-00056
2721276
AU-NE3-09-00091
88697455282
2722180
AU-NV0-09-02029

Company Catalogue No.
INRIUMA 2725296
MOS/UMA MOSA105
CAP/EMI 2354032
VIR/EMI 6851110
MOS/UMA MOSA104
ONE/SME 88697538332
MOS/UMA MOSA106
PDR/UMA 2703635
INRIUMA 2730473
LNG/UMA LNGA0014
MOS/UMA REMIX007
CSR/UMA DNA0006
MOS/UMA MOSA103
CSR/IUMA DNA0016
JIVE/SME 88697403872
HUS/UMA HUSSYCD041
ONE/SME OMGLP008
INR/UMA 1781425
LIB/JUMA LIB82CD

SHK HOSPCD001X
MOS/UMA MOSA102
COL/SME 88697571912
MOD/UMA MODCDO067
VIR/EMI 5098422
VIR/UNK MAU5CD02

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

Whatcha Say
Empire State Of Mind
Down

Hotel Room Service
Meet Me Halfway
Russian Roulette

| Can Transform Ya
Rock That Body
Boom Boom Pow
Let Me Be Me

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)

Run This Town

Right Round

Do You Remember?
Chase That Feeling
Up/Down

Halo

Sweet Dreams
Morning After Dark
Video Phone

Jump

Still Standing

Baby By Me

Low

Happy

Burn

Beautiful

Battlefield

Pump It

We Made You

Video Phone (Remix)
Chillin

Forever

The Nosebleed Section
Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)
Broken-Hearted Girl
Fire Burning

I'm On A Boat
Disturbia

Kiss Me Thru The Phone

Artist

Jason DeRulo

Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

Pitoull

The Black Eyed Peas

Rihanna

Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Swizz Beatz
Black Eyed Peas

The Black Eyed Peas

Jessica Mauboy

Beyonce

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Jay Sean

Hilltop Hoods

Jessica Mauboy

Beyonce

Beyonce

Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & SoShy
Beyoncé

Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado

Hilltop Hoods

50 Cent Feat. Ne-Yo

Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

Leona Lewis

Jessica Mauboy

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall
Jordin Sparks

The Black Eyed Peas

Eminem

Beyonce Feat. Lady Gaga

Wale Feat. Lady Gaga

Chris Brown

Hilltop Hoods

A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
Beyonce

Sean Kingston

The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain
Rihanna

Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie

A4

A2

A2

A2

N
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Company
WAR
ROC/WAR
UMA
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
DEF/UMA
JIVE/SME
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
SME
COL/SME
ROC/WAR
ATL/WAR
UMA
GE/UMA
SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
INR/UMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
GE/UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
SYCO/SME
SME
UNI/UMA
JIVE/SME
INR/IUMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
INR/IUMA
JIVE/SME
GE/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA

Catalogue No.
US-WB1-09-01504
US-JZ71-09-00031
2711618
88697580152
2721563

2726852
88697618202
US-UM7-09-67623
2706615
88697624102
88697417512
US-Jz1-09-00010
7567896654
US-CM5-09-00810
GERCDS001
88697589922
88697473502
88697565722
2726347
US-SM1-08-04757
US-AT2-09-00453
GERCDS002
2725083
7567899473
88697574692
88697436282
1799453
88697553682
9850564

2706416
G010001886461G
2705161
88697334012
2729312

2700923
88697586442
88697580892
1798566

1787139

2706205

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
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1 1 30
2 2 3
3 4 6
4 3 3
5 6 59
6 5 58
7 8 33
8 9 4
9 7 29
10 10 4
1 1 9
12 12 6
13 14 16
14 13 5
15 15 16
16 16 8
17 2 56
18 18 165
19 22 2
20 19 6
21 20 5
2 23 4
23 26 18
24 28 167
25 27 2
26 17 17
27 24 30
28 40 164
29 - 57
30 25 190
31 29 13
32 30 97
3 A 88
34 - 81
35 33 164
36 3 15
37 34 182
38 38 234
39 32 1M
40 - 229
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#1 Urban Album this week

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencmg 4th January 2010

Title

The EN.D

Introducing

Rated R

The Element Of Freedom

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Been Waiting

Relapse

Timbaland Presents Shock Value Il
State Of The Art

Graffiti

Crave Vol. 3

Before | Self-Destruct

The Blueprint 3

Ultimate R & B 2009

Rebelution

RnB Superclub: From Dusk Till Dawn
Freedom

Alright, Still

All Or Nothing

I Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas
Blakroc

Malice N Wonderland

Blazin' Presents The Afterparty 2
Future Sex/Love Sounds
Stronger With Each Tear

| Look To You

Love & War

Curtain Call: The Hits

Paper Tralil

Dangerously In Love

R &B Gold 5

As | Am

Flying Colours

Step Up 2: The Streets

Demon Days

Man On The Moon: The End Of Day
Monkey Business

Elephunk

The Hard Road

The Eminem Show

Artist

Black Eyed Peas
Stan Walker
Rihanna

Alicia Keys
Beyonce
Jessica Mauboy
Eminem
Timbaland
Hilltop Hoods
Chris Brown
Mixed By DJ Havana Brown
50 Cent

Jay-Z

Various

Pitbull

Mixed By DJ Def Rok & DJ G-Wizard
Akon

Lily Allen

Jay Sean
Beyonce

Blakroc

Snoop Dogg
Various

Justin Timberlake
Mary J Blige
Whitney Houston
Daniel Merriweather
Eminem

Tl

Beyonce
Various

Alicia Keys

Bliss N Eso
Soundtrack
Gorillaz

Kid Cudi

Black Eyed Peas
Black Eyed Peas
Hilltop Hoods
Eminem
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Company
INR/UMA
SME
DEF/UMA
JISME
COL/SME
SME
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
JIVE/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
ROC/WAR
UMA
JISME
WAR
UNI/UMA
CPT/EMI
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
SHK
PTR/EMI
UMA
JIVE/SME
GEF/UMA
ARI/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
UMA
JISME
ILL/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
A&M/UMA
A&M/UMA
GE/UMA
UMA

Catalogue No
2708142
88697630032
2725990
88697465712
88697607742
88697581232
2703216
2727396
GERO001
88697631032
5323079
1793813
7567895866
5323587
88697519912
5186556432
1793437
3717392
2724516
88697608132
BRO01-2
4581442
5321627
88697179262
2725654
88697100332
2706285
9889084
7567898198
5093952000
5322599
88697386422
ILLO29CD
7567899545
3578082
2718831
9882228
9860637
GERO004
4932902
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Albums
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1 3
2 1
3 2
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6 9
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10 6
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12 2
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Title

One Time

Warp

| Dreamed A Dream
Awesome
Heartbreaker (Laidback Luke Remix)
One Less Lonely Girl
Sometimes

Pornstar

Home

aNYway

Falling Down

Love Me

Wild Horses

How To Tame Lions
Here We Go Again
I'm In The House
Love Drunk

Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes
Shooting Stars
Forever

Title

Ocean Eyes

Rebelution

Believe

Play On

Veckatimest

All Or Nothing

Blakroc

Where The Wild Things Are
The XX

Get Out While You Can
Kiss And Tell

Jonathan Boulet

Want

Evacuate The Dancefloor
Speak Love

For Your Entertainment
Man On The Moon: The End Of Day
Up From Below

For The Birds

Hot Mess

(There is no Honour Roll for this week)

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

Justin Bieber

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki
Susan Boyle

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. The Cool Kids
MSTRKRFT

Justin Bieber

Miami Horror

Amy Meredith

Edward Sharpe & The Magnetic Zeros
Duck Sauce

Selena Gomez & The Scene

Justin Bieber

Susan Boyle

Washington

Demi Lovato

Steve Aoki Feat. Zuper Blagh

Boys Like Girls

M.LA.

Bag Raiders

Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem

Artist

Owl City

Pitbull

Orianthi

Carrie Underwood
Grizzly Bear

Jay Sean

Blakroc

Karen O & The Kids
The XX

Dan Sultan
Selena Gomez
Jonathan Boulet
30H!3

Cascada

Hugh Sheridan
Adam Lambert
Kid Cudi

Edward Sharpe And The Magnetic Zeros
The Mess Hall
Cobra Starship

Rec. Co.
DEF/UMA
HUS/UMA
SYCO/SME
HUS/UMA
ETC/UMA
DEF/UMA
VIR/EMI
SME

SHK
ETC/UMA
HWR/UMA
DEF/UMA
SYCO/SME
MER/UMA
UMA
HUS/UMA
COL/SME
INE
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA

Rec. Co.
UNI/UMA
JISME
GEF/UMA
COL/SME
WARP/INE
UNI/UMA
SHK
INR/UMA
INE

MGM
HWR/UMA
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
SHK
IVY/UMA
FBR/WAR

Catalogue Number
2710667

2715182
GB-HMU-09-00087
2721276
AU-NV0-09-02029
2723129

4559235
88697625762
US-VR9-09-54206
2725645

8715259

2726571
GB-HMU-09-00064
2717430

8714818

2723361
88697551672
XLT328

2715014

2721260

Catalogue Number
2710822
88697519912
2724713
88697499232
WARPCD182
2724516
BR01-2
2711986
YT031CD
SUL002
8713096
MODCD124
7567899329
2711264
88697606352
88697548012
2718831
VR542
VY085
7567896934
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g ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 4t January 2010
W W T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 59 1 Fearless Taylor Swift A4 BIG/UMA 1799119
2 2 8 1 Planet Country Lee Kernaghan ° ABC/UMA 8000288
3 10 8 3 PlayOn Carrie Underwood COL/SME 88697499232
4 6 3 4 The Winners 2010 Various EMI 6062532
5 3 39 2 Defying Gravity Keith Urban ° CPT/EMI 2357512
6 12 60 4 Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
7 5 12 2 Both Sides Now Adam Harvey SME 88697583672
8 7 109 2 Greatest Hits: 18 Kids Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
9 8 263 1 The Essential Johnny Cash Johnny Cash A2 COL/SME C2K86290
10 4 8 3 Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little ~ Kasey Chambers, Poppa Bill And The Little LIBIUMA LMCD0084
Hillbillies Hillbillies
11 9 9 3 Southern Voice Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
12 15 361 1 The Very Best Of Slim Dusty Slim Dusty A3  CAPEMI 5842352
13 - 95 1 Greatest Hits Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
14 20 61 8  The Essential John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082
15 16 16 5  #1's... And Then Some Brooks & Dunn ARI/SME 88697499222
16 18 54 2 Chaos And Bright Lights The McClymonts UMA 1748963
17 1 9 5 Hit Country 2010 Various ABC/UMA 5322791
18 - 16 5  The Blue Ridge Rangers Ride Again John Fogerty VE/UMA 2714332
19 13 19 2 The Best Of Country Music Channel 2009 Various EMI 6857202
20 - 6 11 American Ride Toby Keith UMA 8001099
M \HL% NCENT
Pl
ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 4th January 2010
W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 26 1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
2 3 6 2 Believe Katherine Jenkins WEA/WAR 2564685947
3 - 1 3 A Night At The Proms Various ACL/UMA 4766813
4 4 3 4 Live In Sydney 2009 Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2726776
5 8 6 5 Katherine Jenkins: The Ultimate Collection Katherine Jenkins UCJIUMA 2709882
6 2 6 1 My Christmas Andrea Bocelli UNI/UMA 2720642
7 9 9 1 If On A Winter's Night Sting DGR/UMA 2720983
8 6 54 2 The Priests The Priests A EPI/SME 88697339692
9 5 8 1 Peace On Earth Various Artists ACL/UMA 4763690
10 - 1 10 TV Commercial Classics Various ACL/UMA 4766935
1 14 113 1 Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli Andrea Bocelli A UNI/lUMA 1746680
12 - 54 6 Wicked Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
13 1 28 1 Passione Paul Potts L] SYCO/SME 88697474392
14 12 60 1 The Promise I Divo A SYCO/SME 88697424342
15 13 8 4 Carnival Of The Animals: A Parade Of Kids Classics Various Artists ACL/UMA 4763686
16 18 198 1 Il Divo Il Divo A3 SYCO/SME 82876676542
17 15 35 1 You'll Never Walk Alone Andre Rieu [ ] UNI/UMA 2701661
18 16 13 2 Amazing Grace Various ACL/UMA 4802944
19 10 4 7 Alma Mater Music From The Vatican Feat. Pope Benedict PDR/UMA 2719619
Xvi
20 17 174 1 Ancora I Divo A4  SYCO/SME 82876738712
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1 1 7

2 2 328
3 3 134
4 4 253
5 7 394
6 5 5

7 6 40
8 8 121
9 9 37
10 14 46
1 15 41
12 - 12
13 1 215
14 19 6

15 10 7

16 - 1

17 - 99
18 16 2

19 13 212
20 12 30

Title
The Fall
Michael Buble

Call Me Irresponsible

It's Time

Come Away With Me

Some Like It Hot

Quiet Nights

The Very Best Of Diana Krall

My One And Only Thrill

Worrisome Heart

Bare Bones

Willow

Caught In The Act

The Pursuit

Sans Fusils, Ni Souliers, A Paris: Martha Wainwright's Piaf
Record

Isn't This A Lovely Day

Not Too Late

Blue Again

Come Fly With Me

Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Cozy Evening

Artist

Norah Jones
Michael Buble
Michael Buble
Michael Buble
Norah Jones
Various Artists
Diana Krall

Diana Krall
Melody Gardot
Melody Gardot
Madeleine Peyroux
Grace Knight
Michael Buble
Jamie Cullum
Martha Wainwright

Various

Norah Jones

The Mick Fleetwood Blues Band
Michael Buble

Various
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A7
A5
A5
A10

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Company
BNO/EMI
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
EMI
ABC/UMA
VE/UMA
VE/UMA
UCJ/UMA
UCJ/IUMA
UMA
ACL/UMA
WAR
DEC/UMA
CTX/SHK

VE/UMA
BNO/EMI
UMA
WAR
ABC/UMA

Catalogue No.
4569662
9362483762
9362499987
9362489462
5417472
5323351
1793110
1739968
1796782
1749640
6132722
4766306
7599386622
2713302
CTX535CDX

5324121
3862192
FTN17756
9362486832
5318789



™w w Tl
1 1 12
2 2 3
3 3 12
4 5 8
5 4 4
6 8 126
7 6 5
8 9 6
9 7183
10 13 105
1 18 41
12 11 162
13 271 24
14 10 98
15 16 9
16 19 7
17 14 6
18 12 19
19 20 20
20 17 149
21 25 14
22 22 250
23 21 184
24 37 8
25 15 86
26 23 6
27 3% 10
28 40 9
29 26 135
30 29 42
31 - 17
32 - 90
33 32 7
34 24 14
35 - 4
36 30 240
37 39 72
38 AN 79
39 38 11
40 - 41
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencin

Title

Funhouse Tour: Live In Australia

Live In Sydney 2009

Sound Relief

Live At The 02 London, England

Live In London

Live From Wembley Arena

An Evening With Il Divo: Live In Barcelona

Live At Madison Square Garden

#1's

The Concert In Central Park

The Beyonce Experience Live

PInk - Live In Europe

The Ultimate Collection

Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour

Live At Reading

Live From The Royal Albert Hall

| Am... Yours: An Intimate Performance At Wynn Las Vegas
Hot August Night NYC

The Very Best Of Frankie Valli And The Four Seasons
One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall
Celebration: The Video Collection

Greatest Hits Live

Highwaymen Live!

Live At Wolf Trap

Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll

Cliff Richard and the Shadows Live in London 2009
Rust Never Sleeps

Abba 16 Hits

No Bull: Live At The Plaza De Toros De Las Ventas, Madrid
In Concert: Tea For The Tillerman

Gold

Sultans Of Swing

Comin' Down The Road: The Concert At Royal Albert Hall
Triple Js Hottest 100 Of All Time

Live From Sydney To Vegas

Live At The Albert

'68 Comeback Special

Live At The Garden

On The Night DVD

Welcome To The Videos

g 4t January 2010

Artist

PInk A 26
Andre Rieu A5
Various A5
Kings Of Leon A4
George Michael A
Pink A15
Il Divo A2
Bon Jovi )
Michael Jackson A19
Simon & Garfunkel A6
Beyonce A2
Pink A9
Whitney Houston A
Michael Jackson A 10
Nirvana A
The Killers )
Beyonce °
Neil Diamond A2
Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons

Rod Stewart AG
Madonna

Neil Diamond A 10
The Highwaymen A7
Doobie Brothers

Elvis Presley A2
Cliff Richard And The Shadows

Neil Young & Crazy Horse

Abba

AC/DC A6
Cat Stevens

The Carpenters

Dire Straits A3
John Fogerty

Various A
Black Eyed Peas [ ]
Robbie Williams A9
Elvis Presley A5
Pearl Jam A4
Dire Straits

Guns N' Roses A3
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Company
LAF/SME
UCJ/IUMA
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
LAF/SME
SYCO/SME
ISLIUMA
EPI/SME
SME
COL/SME
JIVE/SME
ARI/'SME
EPI/SME
GEF/UMA
ISLIUMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
SHK
JISME
WAR
COL/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
VIA
UNI/UMA
UMA
ALB/SME
SHK
A&M/UMA
UMA
VE/UMA
ABC/UMA
A&M/UMA
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
GEF/UMA

Catalogue No.
88697600719
2726773
LIBDVD1103
88697567149
88697603859
88697109929
88697610929
2724691
88697278039
88697286319
88697180879
82876848569
88697192989
88697107499
2720369
2723467
88697606969
88697564869
DAVID0542
88697371369
7599399844
CVD49014
82876748989
4950266
88697174959
VVE163
4950053
9856220
88697366669
DAVID0668
9813047
9823181
2720296
5318798
9857530
4926859
88697339869
E2D56986
9823179
9861336
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

3 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

1 THE CLIMB Joe McElderry

MEET ME HALFWAY Black Eyed Peas

TIK TOK Ke$ha

3 WORDS Cheryl Cole Feat. Will.l.Am
STARSTRUKK 30H!3 Feat. Katy Perry

DON'T STOP BELIEVIN’ Journey

RUSSIAN ROULETTE Rihanna

YOU KNOW ME Robbie Williams

LOOK FOR ME Chipmunk Feat. Talay Riley
FIGHT FOR THIS LOVE Cheryl Cole

12 - BAD BOYS Alexandra Bourke Feat. Flo Rida
13 - YOU'VE GOT THE LOVE Florence & The Machine
14 - | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

15 - EVERYBODY IN LOVE JIs

16 17  WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo

17 20 SATURDAYS Ego

18 19  PLAYING WITH FIRE N-Dubz Feat. Mr Hudson

—_
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19 - BROKEN HEELS Alexandra Bourke
20 - EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 15 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini

2 4  THE FAME Lady Gaga

3 2 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
4 1 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble

5 3 THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

6 - LUNGS Florence & The Machine

7 9  THE HITS Will Young

8 - THE RESISTANCE Muse

9 8  UP TO NOW Snow Patrol

10 5 JLSJLS

1" 6  REALITY KILLED THE VIDEO STAR Robbie Williams
12 10 3 WORDS Cheryl Cole

13 - TURNIT UP Pixie Lott

14 - IT'SNOT YOU IT'S ME Lily Allen

15 14  ABSOLUTE GREATEST Queen

16 - ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
17 7  THE GREATEST DAY - THE CIRCUS LIVE Take That
18 -  BRAND NEW EYES Paramore

19 - FOREVER VIENNA Kasabian

20 - SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 4t January 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 TIKTOK Ke$ha

2 4 REPLAY lyaz

3 3 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

4 5  FIREFLIES Owl City

5 2 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys

6 7 WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo

7 8  DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

8 19 PARTY IN THE U.S.A. Miley Cyrus

9 6  SEXY CHICK David Guetta Feat. Akon

10 14 DO YOU REMEMBER Jay Sean Feat. Sean Paul & Lil Jon
11 9  MEET ME HALFWAY Black Eyed Peas

12 12 BEDROCK Young Money Feat. Lloyd

13 10 3 Britney Spears

14 20 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

15 15 PAPARAZZI Lady Gaga

16 16 FOREVER Drake Feat. Kanye West, Lil Wayne & Eminem
17 - ONE TIME Justin Bieber

18 11 HARD Rihanna Feat. Jeezy

19 - YOUBELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

20 - TWOISBETTER THAN ONE Boys Like Girls Feat. Taylor Swift

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist
1 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
STRONGER WITH EACH TEAR Mary J Blige
MY CHRISTMAS Andrea Bocelli
THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys
FEARLESS Taylor Swift
THE FAME Lady Gaga
MY WORLD Justin Bieber
PLAY ON Carrie Underwood
WE ARE YOUNG MONEY Young Money
CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
11 - RELAPSE Eminem
12 12 THE FAME MONSTER (EP) Lady Gaga
13 11 THIS IS IT Michael Jackson
14 - OCEAN EYES Owl City
15 18 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
16 10 GLEE: THE MUSIC — SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack
17 13 NOW 32 Various

~N OO A~ N W

18 - RATEDRRihanna
19 15 BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer
20 - ALVIN AND THE CHIPMUNKS: THE SQUEAKUEL Soundtrack

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 4t January 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1  BLACK BOX Stan Walker

2 6  REPLAY lyaz

3 3 WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo

4 4 FIREFLIES Owl City

5 2  BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga

6 7 PARTY IN THE U.S.A. Miley Cyrus

7 5  TIKTOK Kei$ha

8 9 | CAN TRANSFORM YA Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne
9 8  EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys
10 13  ALL THE RIGHT MOVES OneRepublic

11 10  MEET ME HALFWAY Black Eyed Peas

12 12 RUSSIAN ROULETTE Rihanna

13 11 CRUEL Dane Rumble

14 - DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

15 - IF WE MEET AGAIN Timbaland Feat. Katy Perry
16 19  FACE DROP Sean Kingston

17 17  SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon

18 20 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

19 15  KINGS AND QUEENS 30 Seconds To Mars

20 18 OHMYGin

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle
INTRODUCING Stan Walker
THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga
HOLY SMOKE Gin
THE VERY BEST OF Fleetwood Mac
THIS IS IT Michael Jackson
CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble
THE BEST OF Enya
GLEE: THE MUSIC — SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack
10 11 SOULBOOK Rod Stewart
1 10  FEARLESS Taylor Swift
12 17  ALVIN & THE CHIPMUNKS: THE SQUEAKQUEL Soundtrack
13 13 ABSOLUTE GREATEST Queen
14 16  TIME OF OUR LIVES Miley Cyrus
15 12 WE'LL MEET AGAIN: THE BEST OF Vera Lynn
16 14  HARMONY The Priests
17 15 BESIDE YOU: 30 YEARS OF HITS Dave Dobbyn

OOoO~NOOOLBWN
O©OoOUI N WEADN

18 - THE FALL Norah Jones

19 20 FUNHOUSE Plnk

20 - THE SYSTEM IS A VAMPIRE Shapeshifter
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country TW LW Date

ORIANTHI According To You UMA Canada 62 (69) 04.01.2010
USA 36 41) 04.01.2010

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 87 (96) 04.01.2010

ARIA New Releases Singles — Week Commencing 28t December 2009
(There are no new release Singles for this week)
ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 28t December 2009
(There are no new release Albums for this week)
ARIA New Releases DVDs- Week Commencing 28 December 2009

(There are no new release DVDs for this week)
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